
Institutional Research and Assessment

Old Dominion University

Fall 2007

Official

Enrollment Statistics - 
College of Education

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE Total

New 
Students Returning In State

Out of 
State Full-Time Part-Time On Campus Off Campus Both

GENDER
638 1,842 2,197 283 1,330 1,150 1,272 950 258 29.5 2,480Female

Male 223 622 709 136 475 370 534 243 68 29.4 845
Unknown 12 6 18 0 8 10 6 12 0 28.8 18
ETHNICITY

4 16 16 4 8 12 10 10 0 32.6 20American Indian
Asian 16 58 62 12 51 23 46 20 8 27.7 74
Black 189 536 680 45 429 296 426 220 79 28.6 725
Hispanic 23 57 68 12 46 34 45 26 9 27.4 80
Other 13 48 47 14 42 19 48 6 7 24.7 61
White 591 1,656 1,954 293 1,160 1,087 1,150 882 215 30.1 2,247
Missing 37 99 97 39 77 59 87 41 8 28.3 136
CITIZENSHIP

863 2,427 2,906 384 1,779 1,511 1,767 1,199 324 29.5 3,290US Citizen
Non-Immigrant 6 30 3 33 26 10 35 1 0 24.8 36
Permanent Resident 4 13 15 2 8 9 10 5 2 32.2 17
ATTENDANCE

539 1,274 1,579 234 1,813 0 1,346 243 224 24.4 1,813Full-Time
Part-Time 334 1,196 1,345 185 0 1,530 466 962 102 35.6 1,530
STUDENT LEVEL

242 67 270 39 295 14 301 1 7 18.7 309Freshman
Sophomore 97 253 308 42 291 59 272 55 23 22.6 350
Junior 120 397 468 49 361 156 294 151 72 26.2 517
Senior 34 638 615 57 370 302 306 269 97 30.7 672
1st Grad 327 896 1,028 195 423 800 493 623 107 32.5 1,223
Adv Grad 53 219 235 37 73 199 146 106 20 40.0 272
Total 873 2,470 2,924 419 1,813 1,530 1,812 1,205 326 29.5 3,343

Includes Declared and Intended majors
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Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2008
 

End of Term
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Education

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

273 2,226 2,205 294 1,378 1,121 1,282 918 299 29.4 2,499Female 

Male 85 783 740 128 540 328 533 236 99 28.8 868

Unknown 5 14 18 1 10 9 6 12 1 25.9 19

ETHNICITY

2 16 14 4 8 10 9 8 1 35.1 18
American 
Indian

Asian 15 67 71 11 56 26 55 16 11 25.2 82

Black 67 692 709 50 469 290 426 222 111 28.2 759

Hispanic 7 78 76 9 56 29 48 30 7 27.0 85

Other 9 58 54 13 47 20 53 9 5 25.0 67

White 252 1,983 1,937 298 1,209 1,026 1,143 841 251 29.9 2,235

Missing 11 129 102 38 83 57 87 40 13 28.0 140

CITIZENSHIP

348 2,977 2,939 386 1,892 1,433 1,772 1,158 395 29.3 3,325US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 9 30 3 36 26 13 36 0 3 25.1 39

Permanent 
Resident 6 16 21 1 10 12 13 8 1 29.9 22

ATTENDANCE

146 1,782 1,684 244 1,928 0 1,369 256 303 24.5 1,928Full-Time

Part-Time 217 1,241 1,279 179 0 1,458 452 910 96 35.5 1,458

STUDENT 
LEVEL

32 294 282 44 304 22 303 3 20 19.2 326Freshman 

Sophomore 38 297 296 39 280 55 259 38 38 21.8 335

Junior 60 480 493 47 396 144 299 145 96 25.6 540



Senior 19 714 667 66 458 275 342 265 126 29.6 733

1st Grad 196 980 990 186 401 775 474 601 101 32.9 1,176

Adv Grad 18 258 235 41 89 187 144 114 18 40.4 276

Total 363 3,023 2,963 423 1,928 1,458 1,821 1,166 399 29.2 3,386

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors
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SAS Output

Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2008
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Education

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

617 2,057 2,442 232 1,519 1,155 1,391 976 307 28.8 2,674Female 

Male 244 708 818 134 590 362 636 239 77 28.3 952

Unknown 8 17 25 0 9 16 6 19 0 28.2 25

ETHNICITY

3 12 14 1 7 8 11 4 0 30.6 15
American 
Indian

Asian 18 73 81 10 63 28 53 18 20 25.3 91

Black 186 651 778 59 522 315 489 240 108 27.8 837

Hispanic 26 80 95 11 60 46 61 38 7 28.1 106

Other 19 50 55 14 49 20 53 9 7 25.4 69

White 577 1,816 2,158 235 1,331 1,062 1,290 877 226 29.2 2,393

Missing 40 100 104 36 86 54 76 48 16 28.7 140

CITIZENSHIP

853 2,736 3,257 332 2,080 1,509 1,982 1,226 381 28.7 3,589US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 12 27 5 34 25 14 36 1 2 25.9 39

Permanent 
Resident 4 18 22 0 13 9 15 6 1 31.0 22

Missing 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 36.0 1

ATTENDANCE

613 1,505 1,900 218 2,118 0 1,570 257 291 23.8 2,118Full-Time

Part-Time 256 1,277 1,385 148 0 1,533 463 977 93 35.4 1,533

STUDENT 
LEVEL

287 126 372 41 394 19 389 2 22 18.7 413Freshman 

Sophomore 99 337 399 37 377 59 374 34 28 21.5 436

Junior 94 432 490 36 387 139 310 130 86 25.5 526



SAS Output

Senior 31 686 678 39 414 303 323 278 116 29.3 717

1st Grad 309 920 1,071 158 446 783 458 658 113 32.5 1,229

Adv Grad 49 281 275 55 100 230 179 132 19 40.3 330

Total 869 2,782 3,285 366 2,118 1,533 2,033 1,234 384 28.7 3,651

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Education

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

283 2,338 2,394 227 1,541 1,080 1,358 961 302 28.9 2,621Female 

Male 75 893 839 129 618 350 621 251 96 28.1 968

Unknown 0 7 7 0 3 4 2 5 0 29.1 7

ETHNICITY

4 14 16 2 7 11 8 8 2 33.1 18
American 
Indian

Asian 13 97 98 12 70 40 69 22 19 26.1 110

Black 70 759 772 57 552 277 493 255 81 27.6 829

Hispanic 8 81 82 7 55 34 52 25 12 26.9 89

Other 2 66 57 11 55 13 50 10 8 26.2 68

White 252 2,096 2,113 235 1,341 1,007 1,234 855 259 29.4 2,348

Missing 9 125 102 32 82 52 75 42 17 28.2 134

CITIZENSHIP

349 3,176 3,204 321 2,118 1,407 1,932 1,202 391 28.7 3,525US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 6 35 8 33 33 8 36 2 3 26.2 41

Permanent 
Resident 3 25 26 2 11 17 12 12 4 31.0 28

Missing 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 35.5 2

ATTENDANCE

156 2,006 1,946 216 2,162 0 1,525 332 305 24.3 2,162Full-Time

Part-Time 202 1,232 1,294 140 0 1,434 456 885 93 35.3 1,434

STUDENT 
LEVEL

18 319 308 29 321 16 323 3 11 19.0 337Freshman 

Sophomore 35 409 417 27 391 53 377 25 42 21.1 444

Junior 49 475 482 42 398 126 306 128 90 25.0 524



Senior 15 756 732 39 497 274 338 317 116 28.9 771

1st Grad 213 977 1,024 166 435 755 470 608 112 32.5 1,190

Adv Grad 27 302 276 53 119 210 166 136 27 40.4 329

Uncl 
Undergrad 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 48.0 1

Total 358 3,238 3,240 356 2,162 1,434 1,981 1,217 398 28.7 3,596

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Education

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

594 2,064 2,385 273 1,541 1,117 1,375 957 326 28.6 2,658Female 

Male 248 786 862 172 684 350 739 216 79 27.4 1,034

Unknown 4 6 10 0 7 3 5 4 1 28.6 10

ETHNICITY

4 16 18 2 9 11 12 8 0 30.5 20
American 
Indian

Asian 28 89 100 17 84 33 72 27 18 25.2 117

Black 195 669 796 68 553 311 532 237 95 27.3 864

Hispanic 23 64 76 11 52 35 55 24 8 26.9 87

Other 20 54 62 12 55 19 55 10 9 26.1 74

White 554 1,851 2,100 305 1,391 1,014 1,316 828 261 28.8 2,405

Missing 22 113 105 30 88 47 77 43 15 28.8 135

CITIZENSHIP

828 2,793 3,216 405 2,180 1,441 2,060 1,162 399 28.3 3,621US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 10 36 8 38 33 13 37 5 4 26.6 46

Permanent 
Resident 8 24 30 2 19 13 21 8 3 29.5 32

Missing 0 3 3 0 0 3 1 2 0 40.3 3

ATTENDANCE

600 1,632 1,960 272 2,232 0 1,670 261 301 23.6 2,232Full-Time

Part-Time 246 1,224 1,297 173 0 1,470 449 916 105 35.4 1,470

STUDENT 
LEVEL

244 134 332 46 367 11 371 2 5 18.8 378Freshman 

Sophomore 97 398 457 38 443 52 426 38 31 21.2 495

Junior 136 441 522 55 395 182 338 152 87 25.8 577



Senior 20 707 685 42 431 296 334 265 128 29.1 727

1st Grad 309 868 986 191 502 675 465 583 129 31.4 1,177

Adv Grad 40 308 275 73 94 254 185 137 26 40.4 348

Total 846 2,856 3,257 445 2,232 1,470 2,119 1,177 406 28.3 3,702

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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